NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS KINGSTON RESOURCES LIMITED

for the year ended 30 June 2020 & its Controlled Entities

 - 47 -

term funding and liquidity management. The Group manages the liquidity risk by maintaining adequate cash

reserves, and by continuously monitoring forecast and actual cash flows while matching the maturity profiles of

financial assets and liabilities. There are no material financial assets or financial liabilities that are subjected to

liquidity risk as at 30 June 2020 or 30 June 2019.

(c)   Interest rate risk

The Group’s current exposure to the risk of changes in market interest rates relate primarily to cash assets rates.

The Group does not account for fixed rate financial assets and liabilities at fair value through profit or loss.

The following table illustrates sensitivities to the Group’s exposures to changes in interest rates. The table indicates

the impact on how profit / (loss) and equity values reported at reporting date would have been affected by changes

in the relevant risk variable that management considers to be reasonably possible. The Group’s main interest rate

risk arises from cash and cash equivalents with variable interest rates.

  Consolidated Group

  2020  2019

  $  $

 Financial assets

 Cash and cash equivalents 6,511,170  5,197,394

  6,511,170  5,197,394

 Impact on post tax profit / (loss) and equity

 + 2% in interest rate 130,223  103,948

 - 2% in interest rate (130,223)  (103,948)

(d)   Foreign currency risk

The Group is not exposed to significant financial risks from movements in foreign exchange rates. The Group does

not  participate in any type of hedging transactions or derivatives. Therefore, no sensitivity analysis is required.

(e) Price risk

 The Group’s exposure to commodity and equity securities price risk is minimal. Equity securities price risk arises

from investments in equity securities. The majority of the equity investments are of a high quality and are publicly

traded on global exchanges.

The price risk for both listed and unlisted securities is immaterial in terms of a possible impact on profit and loss